

MARKET NOTICE

HUPX IDM Intraday Market, HUPX DAM Day-Ahead Market

Iktatási szám / Notice #: HUPX-MN-IDM-2024-0005;

HUPX-MN-DAM-2024-0005

Dátum / Of: 30/04/2024

Tárgy / Subject: Definition of Intraday Auctions Market Founder discount

1 Definition of Intraday Auctions Market Founder discount

HUPX Ltd. according to the Fee Schedule, defines below Intraday Auctions Market Founder discount from the fees included in paragraph 2.2., **from effective date of 1**st **June**:

The discount, described below is available **between 1**st **June – 31**st **August 2024**, i.e. the first 3 calendar months of the Intraday Auctions Market operation.

Net fixed fees with Founder Discount			
Market	Day-Ahead DAM	Intraday Auction IDA	Intraday IDM
Entrance fee	18 000 9 000 €		
Membership fee			
DAM, DAM+IDM, DAM+IDA, DAM+IDM+IDA	1 200 € / month		
only IDA + IDM	750 500 € / month		
only IDM			500 € / month
only IDA		500 0 € / month	
Technical fees			
System fee	550 € / month ¹	500 0 € / month	750 € / month ²
System extra bandwidth fee			250 € / month / bandwidth
Additional ETS user ³	250 € / month		
Additional ETS portfolio ³	250 € / month		
ETS API user	500 100 € / month for DAM or IDA		
	750 150 € / month for DAM and IDA		
Additional M7 user			250 € / month
M7 API functionality			166 € / month

According to the table above, for the Members admitted to the Intraday Auctions Market, below discounts will be provided for the above mentioned period:

- 9 000 EUR discount for the entrance fee, if the Member first enters the HUPX spot markets and have not been a Member before.
- 250 EUR discount from Membership fee, if previously the Member was only member of HUPX IDM,
- No Membership fee applies, if the Member only enters the Intraday Auctions Market.
- For all Members on Intraday Auctions Market, no system fee is applicable,
- For all Members on Intraday Auctions Market or Day-Ahead Market, the newly introduced ETS API functionality is discounted and provided for 100 EUR / month when using that only one of the Markets, and for 150 EUR / month when using for both Markets.

_

¹ HUPX DAM Trading System standard access is provided with two (2) users and two (2) portfolios.

² HUPX IDM Trading System standard access is provided with two (2) users.

³ For the Day-Ahead Market and the Intraday Auction Market Members can use the same users and portfolios and additional users and portfolios are charged only once